

Response to Request for Information

Reference: FOI 7340

Date: 24 January 2017

Type of request Freedom of Information Request

Tendering process for people with a Learning Disability applying for residential care

1. Since April 2014, how many adults with a Learning Disability applying for residential care has Cambridgeshire County Council submitted for tender on the internet care portal for care providers to bid for their care packages?

We do not use an online portal for care providers to bid for individual care packages. Therefore, we do not hold this information for the purposes of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

2. How many of these people lacked capacity?

N/A.

3. How many adults with a Learning Disability has Cambridgeshire County Council successfully placed through the tendering process since April 2014?

We do not place service users through a tender process. We have framework arrangements in place for which there are defined call off arrangements which are used by the commissioning teams.

4. How many of those successfully placed lacked capacity?

N/A.

Information Governance Team

Box SH1001, Cambridgeshire County Council Castle Hill, Cambridge, CB3 0AP

Tel: 0345 045 5200

Email: foi@cambridgeshire.gov.uk